OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE, NORTH WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS: DELHI

MODIFICATION IN DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2021

The following modifications have been made in the duty roaster for the month of June No. 1334-1383/CMM/NW/DR/Rohini/Delhi/2021 DATED 27/05/21 to the effect that the following Ld. MM shall work as Duty MM for North-West District at Rohini Courts on the dates noted against their

SI, No	Name of the Judicial Officer (DJS)	Day of duty	Room No.	In place of
1	Sh Ajay Singh Parihar, Lo. MM Rife Flat No. 602 Block-B, Judicial Officer's Residential Complex, Sector 26, Rohini, Delhi Mobile No. 9911576409	18/06/21	105	Sh. Vivek Beniwal, Ld. MM
2	Sh Vivek Beniwai Ed MM Rio B 105, Shakti Appartments Sector-9 Rohini, Delhi Mobile No. 9873030373	20/06/21 (Sunday)	208	Sh Ajay Singh Parinar Ld MM

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

SANDEEP **GUPTA**

(Sandeep Gupta)

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate North West District, Rohini, Delhi.

No.: 1404-1453/CMM/NW/Rohini/MDR/2021

Dated: - 17/06/21

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Court Complex Delhi.
- 3. All the Ld. Magistrates posted in North West District, Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Robini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The In-Charge Caretaking Branch, Rohim Courts, Delhi
- 6. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West-District, Rohim Courts, Delhi
- 7. The Officer In-Charge/Controlling officer, Pool Car, Rohim Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The President/Hony Secretary, Robini Court Bar Association, Delhi.
- The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Robins).
- 11. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (North-West).
- 12. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Outer-North)
- 13. All AOJs/ Branch In-Charge of North West District, Rohm Courts, Delhi.
- 14. AOJ/Branch In-Charge, Filling Section, Robini Courts, Delhi.
- 15 The Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Robini Court, Delbi
- 16. The Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi.
- 17 The Incharge Lock-up, Robini Courts, Delhi.
- 18. The Incharge Cash Branch, Room No. 1, Ground Floor, Robin Courts, Delhi.
- Reader, Video Conferencing Room, Robini Courts, Delhi.
- 20. The Website Commuttee, North-West District, Robini Court, Delhi
- 21. The Notice Board (Through Care Taker).
- Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers.
- 23. Guard File / Record File.

SANDEE Digitally signed by SANDEEP GUPTA Date 2021.06.17 14:22:20 +05'30"

(Sandeep Gupta)

Chief Metropolitan Magistrate North West District, Rohini, Delhi,